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2013 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/7/2013 to 5/9/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:46.79 ! Palm Desert2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.73 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2011
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
1 1:46.57!Crean Lutheran

1) Lindsey Engel JR 2) Ella Eastin SO
3) Emily Eastin FR 4) Tricia Saylor JR

24.95 28.66 25.15 27.81
2 1:54.40Woodcrest

1) Hayley Bell JR 2) Jolyn Green SR
3) Jenna Frazer JR 4) Tori Kimsey JR

30.58 32.21 26.47 25.14
3 1:54.69La Salle High Sc

1) Samantha Torrez SR 2) Jacquline Torrez FR
3) Cameron Jones FR 4) Maddi Lanyi SO

28.12 31.19 28.74 26.64
4 1:54.76Viewpoint

1) Sydni Hammar SR 2) Kristen Such SO
3) Allison Hoops SO 4) Zoe Pierrat SR

30.26 31.87 27.60 25.03
5 1:55.11Poly/Riverside

1) Lindsey Clary SR 2) Hanna Landry FR
3) Erin Kothlow SO 4) Makenna Knell JR

28.78 32.85 28.25 25.23
6 1:55.86Marlborough

1) Emily Lambert SO 2) Eliza Backer-Wacks SR
3) Zoah Broaddus FR 4) Jaylen Adams JR

28.80 33.32 27.75 25.99
7 1:56.29Rio Mesa

1) Abbey Brooks SR 2) Crista Walters SO
3) Anabel Barela SO 4) Amanda Ozawa JR

29.02 33.06 27.69 26.52
8 1:56.34Granite Hills

1) Victoria Benitez FR 2) Kelsey Caldwell JR
3) Crystal Ortega JR 4) Robin Smallwood JR

31.02 31.38 27.90 26.04
--- DQMaranatha

1) Summer Otazu Micah FR 2) Alyssa Yu SR
3) Hannah Rae Finchamp JR 4) Madie Johnson JR

28.26 32.42 30.05 25.50
B - Final

10 1:57.34Oaks Christian
1) Rebecca Sadler FR 2) Alexandra Scholefield FR
3) Audrey Gosnell JR 4) Flora Tennant SR

31.90 33.65 25.81 25.98
11 1:57.59Poly/Pasadena

1) Heather Grotzinger FR 2) Catherine Finney SR
3) Justine Cheng SR 4) Caroline Harvey JR

29.31 34.72 27.78 25.78

12 2:00.23Downey
1) Lishtyeri Curiel JR 2) Brenda Oporto SR
3) Norma Flores SR 4) Meghan Nevarez SR

31.90 32.84 30.31 25.18
13 2:00.52Laguna Beach

1) Abby Cohn FR 2) Jenna Knott JR
3) Faith Hale SO 4) Maggie Renner SR

31.35 32.91 29.14 27.12
14 2:01.20Mayfield

1) Lily Muir SR 2) Perry Hotchkis FR
3) Laura Reilly SR 4) Lilly Helmuth-Malone SO

31.07 35.50 28.23 26.40
15 2:01.70North

1) Karla Flores SR 2) Allison Lu SO
3) Paulina Saldana SO 4) Abby Schlenk SR

31.26 35.53 28.28 26.63
16 2:04.72Burroughs/R

1) Chelsi Cheadle SR 2) Jessica Wood SR
3) Kayla Herrera JR 4) Aliya Halterman SO

33.20 35.95 28.83 26.74
--- DQBrentwood

1) Kristen Nordham JR 2) Masury Lynch FR
3) Elana Kleinman JR 4) Arianne Nash JR

30.79 32.15 30.30 27.88
--- DQKnight

1) Autumn McDermott FR 2) Bailey Van Den Vrijhoef SO
3) Lindsey McDermott JR 4) Agne Bakchis JR

31.74 34.04 28.15 27.48

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:33.78 ! Oaks Christian2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:28.02 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 1:38.72Buckley
1) Jess Walia SR 2) Daniel Primachenko SR
3) Austin Wilson JR 4) Vincent Seildler SO

25.26 26.76 23.86 22.84
2 1:39.74Flintridge Prep

1) Kevin Park SO 2) Marco Flores JR
3) Bruce Park SR 4) Carlo Sivilotti JR

26.77 27.25 23.86 21.86
3 1:40.05North

1) Cristian Moncayo SO 2) Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad SO
3) Kyle Perez SR 4) Edgar Zetina SR

26.40 28.07 24.13 21.45
4 1:40.70Woodcrest

1) Josh White JR 2) Nathan Busbee SR
3) Matthias Schmidt SR 4) Eli Danielsen JR

26.45 27.02 25.08 22.15
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A - Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
5 1:40.84Laguna Beach

1) Erik Juliusson FR 2) Caleb Scott SR
3) Cameron Karkoska FR 4) Cade Baldridge SO

24.67 28.80 24.91 22.46
6 1:42.45Viewpoint

1) Nick Mason FR 2) Liam Gunn SR
3) David Berger-Maneiro SO 4) Adam Brainin JR

27.71 27.07 24.64 23.03
7 1:42.75Adolfo Camarillo

1) Michael Nunn SO 2) Michael Hiji FR
3) Ben Aleman SR 4) Jack Richey-Luna SR

25.20 30.74 25.93 20.88
8 1:43.53Maranatha

1) David Bunn JR 2) Jamison Vaught SR
3) Michael Carter JR 4) Connor Thurman SR

27.00 27.47 25.14 23.92
9 1:43.93Granite Hills

1) Ashton Lowery SO 2) Harry Bennett JR
3) Alex Dunagen FR 4) Kevin Smallwood SR

26.36 28.55 26.39 22.63
B - Final

10 1:43.64Santa Ynez
1) Antonio Barret JR 2) Thomas Huddle JR
3) Sawyer Crosby SR 4) Eric Illes JR

27.86 27.91 25.78 22.09
11 1:44.12La Salle High Sc

1) Brett Mirly SR 2) Alex Corwin JR
3) Paul Gouw JR 4) Justin Zumel SO

26.45 29.63 24.77 23.27
12 1:44.41The Webb Schools

1) Adrian Hui SO 2) Alec Hou SR
3) Wilson Parnell SR 4) Richard Parnell FR

26.41 29.87 25.33 22.80
13 1:45.01Santa Fe

1) Andrew Brandt JR 2) Caleb Monzon JR
3) Seth Villeda SO 4) Alexis Perez JR

27.07 29.39 24.95 23.60
14 1:45.42West Valley High

1) Michael Martin SO 2) Cody Taylor SO
3) Luis Reyes SO 4) Makar Kazmin SR

27.11 29.62 25.98 22.71
15 1:45.43La Serna

1) Nick Vacchio SR 2) Mitchel Embrey SR
3) George Mooney FR 4) Jacob Lopez JR

28.66 28.73 24.67 23.37
16 1:45.75Villanova Prep

1) Ian Borchard SR 2) Austin Bailey SR
3) Danny Chen SR 4) Luke Prestridge JR

27.02 29.04 25.84 23.85

17 1:46.57Rio Mesa
1) Dean Ogawa JR 2) David Beauvais SR
3) Austin Hammond JR 4) Zander Lyskin SO

28.40 29.45 25.87 22.85
18 1:47.37Whitney

1) Brandon Huang SO 2) Ethan Chen SR
3) Jeremy Yang FR 4) Ryan Boey SO

27.04 29.97 26.83 23.53

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:47.48 ! Emily Bibb2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

La Serna JR1 1:53.07Alyssa Shew
26.03 28.36 28.63 30.05

Calvary Chapel/D JR2 1:54.19Rosalee Santa Ana
25.97 28.83 29.56 29.83

Flintridge Prep JR3 1:58.30Jennifer Langen
26.72 29.46 31.09 31.03

La Serna SR4 1:58.55Melissa Lopez
27.61 29.45 30.84 30.65

Saddleback Valle FR5 1:59.60Casey Cunningham
27.83 30.25 31.29 30.23

La Reina SO6 2:00.07Melissa Yu
28.20 30.20 30.86 30.81

Laguna Beach SO7 2:00.38Makenzie Fischer
27.62 30.06 31.46 31.24

La Reina SO8 2:00.66Madison Brooks
28.23 30.68 30.92 30.83

Milken Community SO9 2:00.90Karin Ziv
27.68 30.02 30.99 32.21

B - Final
Maranatha JR10 2:02.70Hannah Rae Finchamp

28.10 30.75 32.04 31.81
Viewpoint SR11 2:02.88Kayla Mason

28.23 30.30 32.10 32.25
Costa Mesa SO12 2:03.55Lauren Smith

28.59 30.71 31.87 32.38
Rio Mesa JR13 2:03.83Taylor Mitsuuchi

29.01 31.45 31.74 31.63
Immaculate Heart JR14 2:04.61Rosie Moren

28.65 31.45 32.33 32.18
La Salle High Sc SO15 2:04.98Maddi Lanyi

29.28 31.49 32.66 31.55
Poly/Riverside JR16 2:06.43Shelby Barkley

28.34 31.29 33.91 32.89
Viewpoint SO17 2:06.45Aashna Dev

28.48 31.33 33.40 33.24
Laguna Beach SR18 2:08.19MacKenzie Baldridge

29.35 31.84 33.50 33.50
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Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:37.80 ! Chad Carvin1992

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Laguna Beach FR1 1:40.68Erik Juliusson

23.84 25.77 25.54 25.53
Arlington SR2 1:41.33James Reyes

24.02 25.54 25.78 25.99
Poly/Riverside JR3 1:41.35Garret Shimko

23.72 25.47 25.69 26.47
North JR4 1:43.54Noah Schlenk

24.32 26.42 26.11 26.69
Buckley JR5 1:45.31Austin Wilson

23.83 26.20 27.18 28.10
North SO6 1:45.84Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad

24.13 26.09 27.31 28.31
Mary Star SO7 1:46.91Kevin Fink

25.33 26.78 27.65 27.15
Rio Mesa SO8 1:47.64Thomas Bunker

24.94 26.90 28.15 27.65
Rio Mesa JR9 1:48.61Austin Hammond

25.06 26.96 28.07 28.52
B - Final

Saddleback Valle SO10 1:48.43Ryan Dale
25.25 27.39 28.14 27.65

Viewpoint JR11 1:49.30Daniel Shulman
25.82 27.53 27.94 28.01

La Salle High Sc SR12 1:49.64Brett Mirly
25.17 27.45 28.41 28.61

Laguna Beach FR13 1:50.70Max Morgan
25.44 28.00 28.52 28.74

Carpinteria JR14 1:51.30Thomas Fly
24.74 26.98 29.08 30.50

Viewpoint JR15 1:51.56Jonathan Rose
25.36 27.79 29.27 29.14

West Valley High SO16 1:51.57Michael Martin
25.39 28.27 28.92 28.99

La Serna JR17 1:51.94Max McCollum
25.48 28.24 29.21 29.01

Pacifica/Oxnard SR18 1:52.51George Arce
25.17 28.01 29.52 29.81

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:59.88 ! Ella Eastin2012

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Crean Lutheran SO1 1:55.15!Ella Eastin
24.71 28.94 33.50 28.00

Poly/Riverside SR2 2:06.08Lindsey Clary
27.98 31.35 37.66 29.09

La Salle High Sc FR3 2:09.06Jacquline Torrez
28.90 32.64 36.63 30.89

Poly/Pasadena FR4 2:12.68Heather Grotzinger
29.39 32.39 41.24 29.66

La Reina SO5 2:12.86Abby Chopp
29.54 33.53 39.43 30.36

Maranatha FR6 2:14.02Summer Otazu Micah
29.16 33.73 40.49 30.64

Marlborough SO7 2:14.46Emily Lambert
28.07 32.98 42.14 31.27

St. Joseph SR8 2:15.13Amanda Loya
28.86 34.89 38.80 32.58

Viewpoint SO9 2:15.48Kristen Such
29.84 35.53 37.84 32.27

B - Final
Viewpoint SO10 2:16.10Allison Hoops

28.90 34.25 42.74 30.21
Warren SO11 2:19.11Valerie Orozco

28.70 35.48 42.90 32.03
Mayfield SR12 2:19.54Laura Reilly

29.39 35.94 41.25 32.96
Oaks Christian FR13 2:19.58Alexandra Scholefield

30.89 36.04 39.41 33.24
Adolfo Camarillo SR14 2:19.73Kelsey Cheung

29.69 35.46 42.42 32.16
North SO15 2:20.18Paulina Saldana

29.05 35.69 43.11 32.33
Poly/Riverside SO16 2:21.43Erin Kothlow

29.45 35.74 44.59 31.65
Laguna Beach FR17 2:22.72Abby Cohn

30.72 35.73 42.55 33.72
Woodcrest SR--- DQJolyn Green

30.58 34.87 39.24 34.49

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:49.71 ! Alwin Firmansyah2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:41.39 * David Nolan2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

North SR1 1:54.22Kyle Perez
24.74 28.36 33.86 27.26

Laguna Beach FR2 1:56.89Cameron Karkoska
25.80 29.96 34.10 27.03

Flintridge Prep JR3 1:59.12Marco Flores
24.97 30.08 35.45 28.62

La Salle High Sc JR4 1:59.60Paul Gouw
25.67 30.50 34.95 28.48

Windward JR5 1:59.73Lorenzo Lau
25.92 31.15 34.90 27.76
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A - Final ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Adolfo Camarillo SO6 2:01.36Michael Nunn

26.04 29.31 36.56 29.45
Costa Mesa JR7 2:02.27Tyler Connors

26.39 30.62 37.10 28.16
Santa Fe JR8 2:02.89Andrew Brandt

25.69 31.49 37.88 27.83
Villanova Prep SR9 2:03.47Ian Borchard

26.54 30.94 35.21 30.78
B - Final

Brentwood SO10 2:02.09Alexander Landau
25.93 30.86 36.14 29.16

Whitney SO11 2:05.44Brandon Huang
26.14 31.79 38.26 29.25

Viewpoint SR12 2:05.53Liam Gunn
26.89 34.89 33.32 30.43

Patriot SR13 2:05.65Nick Bryan
27.21 32.43 35.64 30.37

Woodcrest JR14 2:06.17Josh Frazer
25.89 31.66 37.80 30.82

Quartz Hill SO15 2:06.71Miguel Garcia
26.14 33.12 38.37 29.08

West Valley High SO16 2:08.18Cody Taylor
26.54 33.93 37.20 30.51

Whitney SR17 2:08.59Ethan Chen
26.79 33.87 37.08 30.85

Costa Mesa SR18 2:08.97Victor Gonzalez
27.46 36.04 37.36 28.11

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 22.56 ! Lindsey Engel5/8/2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 21.99 * Olivia Smoliga2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Crean Lutheran JR1 22.53!Lindsey Engel
Costa Mesa SR2 24.38Kellie Thorsness
Oaks Christian JR3 24.70Audrey Gosnell
Rio Mesa SO4 25.11Anabel Barela
Woodcrest JR5 25.20Jenna Frazer
Quartz Hill FR6 25.22Courtney Skelley
Immaculate Heart FR7 25.27Meghan Go
Downey SR8 25.60Meghan Nevarez
Maranatha SR9 25.89Zahra Jabalameli

B - Final
Heritage Christi SO10 25.28Nicole Johnson
Patriot SR11 25.34Alexa Layne
Woodcrest JR12 25.52Tori Kimsey
Viewpoint SR13 25.62Zoe Pierrat
La Serna SR14 25.68Gabby Pierandozzi
Marymount SR15 25.75Sasha Mokhtari

Notre Dame Acade JR16 25.96Claire Gunderman
Saddleback Valle SR17 26.02Devan Carpentier
Marlborough JR18 26.04Jaylen Adams

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 19.43 ! Vladimir Morozov2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Viewpoint SR1 21.74John Brody
Adolfo Camarillo SR2 21.93Jack Richey-Luna
La Serna SR3 21.96Mitchel Embrey
Granite Hills SO4 21.97Ashton Lowery
Costa Mesa JR5 22.05Mason Cooper
Flintridge Prep JR6 22.07Carlo Sivilotti
Saddleback Valle JR7 22.21Jason Jewell
The Webb Schools SO8 22.24Adrian Hui
Crean Lutheran JR9 22.32Justin Son

B - Final
Woodcrest SR10 22.13Scott Woodbeck
Patriot SR11 22.45Kristopher King
Oaks Christian JR12 22.58Maxwell Huseby
Woodcrest SR13 22.65Nathan Busbee
Cate SO14 22.66Zack Allen
Oaks Christian SO15 22.69Harrison Strange
North JR16 22.81Austin Borja
Laguna Beach SO17 22.86Cade Baldridge
Laguna Beach FR18 23.04Nolan Del Toro

Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 573.75 ! Olivia Rosendahl2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
A - Final

Flintridge Prep SO1 538.00Madi Witt
Immaculate Heart SO2 523.85Olivia Rosendahl
Poly/Pasadena SR3 486.75Annika Lenz
Valley Christian SO4 435.70Rebekah Dominik
Crean Lutheran SR5 434.00Madison Young
Immaculate Heart FR6 427.85Anora Denison
Crean Lutheran JR7 425.30Kiley Carlson
Marlborough JR8 404.00McKenna Tennant
Flintridge Prep SO9 397.05Kyla Bradley
Westridge SR10 392.60Cassidy Golden
St. Anthony FR11 374.45Olivia Payne
St. Margaret's SO12 320.95Ju Won Kang
Immaculate Heart JR13 303.15Colettte Toal
Maranatha SR14 277.90Zoe Wilkens
Santa Ynez JR15 273.85Ana Everhart
Morro Bay FR16 271.60Brooke Molnar
Arlington FR17 264.75Emily Nelson
Oaks Christian SO18 238.15Kyra Dahlke
Maranatha JR19 177.00Hailey Gomez
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A - Final ...   (Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Maranatha JR20 173.40Savannah Bancroft
Mayfield SR21 170.25Makenna Crawford
Nipomo SR22 168.35Shelly Dana
Oaks Christian FR23 106.55Aneliz Aguilar
Oaks Christian JR24 102.35Peyton Corrigan
Morro Bay SR25 99.10Elaine Beaudoin
Nipomo SR26 81.65Danielle Jackson

Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 567.90 ! Lester Wright2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
A - Final

Sage Hill SR1 451.60Harry Lubowe
Maranatha JR2 433.05Victor Ginelli
Maranatha JR3 430.95David Bunn
Maranatha FR4 426.40Kendall Hollimon
Morro Bay JR5 312.05Will Murtha
The Webb Schools FR6 279.65Ray Dahlstrom
Nipomo SO7 252.40Dylan Perry
Nipomo SR8 247.20Zac Miller
Nipomo SO9 202.85Jimi Hayes
Maranatha JR--- DQNick Scanlan

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 53.93 ! Ella Eastin2012

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Crean Lutheran FR1 54.68Emily Eastin
25.49 29.19

Laguna Beach JR2 56.01Lila Vera
26.23 29.78

La Salle High Sc SR3 56.91Samantha Torrez
26.62 30.29

Marlborough SO4 59.58Emily Lambert
27.63 31.95

Quartz Hill FR5 59.78Courtney Skelley
27.49 32.29

Warren SO6 59.79Valerie Orozco
28.36 31.43

Marlborough FR*7 1:01.14Zoah Broaddus
28.11 33.03

Granite Hills JR*7 1:01.14Crystal Ortega
28.09 33.05

Woodcrest JR9 1:01.52Jenna Frazer
27.87 33.65

B - Final
Woodcrest JR10 1:01.08Sarah Mossman

28.19 32.89

La Serna SR11 1:01.31Gabby Pierandozzi
28.89 32.42

Poly/Riverside SO12 1:01.49Erin Kothlow
28.39 33.10

Poly/Pasadena SR13 1:01.98Justine Cheng
28.92 33.06

North SO14 1:02.50Paulina Saldana
29.25 33.25

Milken Community SO15 1:02.55Karin Ziv
29.28 33.27

Westridge FR16 1:03.09Anna Billy
29.84 33.25

Burroughs/R JR17 1:04.33Kayla Herrera
29.91 34.42

Poly/Riverside JR18 1:04.63Keana Edlridge
29.51 35.12

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 47.13 ! Michael Cavic2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 46.50 * Joseph Schooling2012
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Buckley SR1 52.36Daniel Primachenko

24.23 28.13
Woodcrest SR2 53.18Scott Woodbeck

24.02 29.16
Mary Star SO3 53.23Kevin Fink

24.76 28.47
Windward JR4 53.66Lorenzo Lau

25.01 28.65
La Salle High Sc JR5 53.74Paul Gouw

25.69 28.05
Calvary Chapel FR6 53.99Donny Hadden

25.00 28.99
Beaumont SR7 54.62Dylan Cox

24.79 29.83
Maranatha SR8 54.69Jamison Vaught

25.27 29.42
North SO9 55.80Cristian Moncayo

25.79 30.01
B - Final

Flintridge Prep SR10 54.12Bruce Park
25.39 28.73

Antelope Valley JR11 55.22Caulin Silber
26.00 29.22

Brentwood SO*12 55.39Alexander Landau
25.57 29.82

Lompoc SR*12 55.39Harrison Brown
26.20 29.19

Viewpoint SO14 55.43David Berger-Maneiro
25.64 29.79
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B - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Santa Fe SO15 56.40Seth Villeda

25.95 30.45
Rio Mesa JR16 56.85Austin Hammond

27.05 29.80
Jurupa Valley SR17 57.02Alexis Salvatierra

25.34 31.68
Pacifica/Oxnard SO18 59.96Isaias Castanon

27.73 32.23

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 49.04 ! Lindsey Engel5/8/2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.15 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Crean Lutheran JR1 48.96!Lindsey Engel

23.48 25.48
Costa Mesa SR2 53.64Kellie Thorsness

26.28 27.36
Rio Mesa SO3 53.77Anabel Barela

25.63 28.14
Granite Hills JR4 53.93Robin Smallwood

25.85 28.08
Immaculate Heart FR5 54.37Meghan Go

26.00 28.37
Flintridge Prep JR6 54.39Jennifer Langen

25.96 28.43
Laguna Beach SO7 55.71Makenzie Fischer

26.92 28.79
Oaks Christian JR8 55.95Audrey Gosnell

26.45 29.50
Downey SR9 57.24Meghan Nevarez

26.94 30.30
B - Final

Heritage Christi SO10 55.12Nicole Johnson
26.78 28.34

Laguna Beach SR11 55.71Lexi Del Toro
26.60 29.11

Viewpoint SO12 55.82Allison Hoops
27.14 28.68

Marymount SR13 56.18Sasha Mokhtari
27.05 29.13

Patriot SR14 56.49Alexa Layne
27.09 29.40

Beaumont SR15 56.62Miranda Chavez
27.07 29.55

Costa Mesa SO16 57.23Lauren Smith
27.64 29.59

La Serna SO17 57.38Michaela Torres
27.58 29.80

Woodcrest JR18 57.57Tori Kimsey
26.98 30.59

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 43.44 ! Vladimir Morozov2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.34 * David Nolan2011
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Viewpoint SR1 47.32John Brody

22.71 24.61
Buckley JR2 47.47Austin Wilson

23.02 24.45
Poly/Riverside JR3 47.61Garret Shimko

22.84 24.77
North JR4 47.96Noah Schlenk

23.19 24.77
Granite Hills SO5 48.31Ashton Lowery

22.82 25.49
Adolfo Camarillo SR6 48.34Jack Richey-Luna

22.96 25.38
Costa Mesa JR7 48.48Mason Cooper

23.32 25.16
La Serna SR8 48.79Mitchel Embrey

22.64 26.15
Saddleback Valle JR9 49.02Jason Jewell

23.16 25.86
B - Final

North SR10 48.82Edgar Zetina
23.31 25.51

Oaks Christian JR11 49.20Maxwell Huseby
23.36 25.84

Patriot SR12 49.28Kristopher King
23.71 25.57

Oaks Christian SO13 49.43Harrison Strange
23.38 26.05

Santa Ynez JR14 49.63Eric Illes
23.73 25.90

Cate SO15 49.75Zack Allen
23.90 25.85

Woodcrest JR16 49.84Josh Frazer
23.72 26.12

Viewpoint JR17 50.27Jonathan Rose
24.24 26.03

Oaks Christian SR18 50.53Nate Zeile
24.16 26.37
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Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 4:45.29 ! Lynette Lim2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Crean Lutheran SO1 4:44.47!Ella Eastin

25.63 28.61 29.09 29.02
28.96 28.83 29.19 29.03
28.54 27.57

Poly/Riverside SR2 4:57.72Lindsey Clary
26.86 29.09 29.70 29.90
30.26 30.47 30.62 30.48
30.63 29.71

Calvary Chapel/D JR3 5:09.20Rosalee Santa Ana
27.67 29.88 30.71 31.40
31.44 31.84 31.98 32.02
31.77 30.49

Saddleback Valle FR4 5:10.86Casey Cunningham
28.44 30.73 31.19 31.37
32.06 31.74 32.12 31.61
31.67 29.93

La Serna SR5 5:19.48Melissa Lopez
28.62 30.60 31.52 31.96
32.58 32.97 33.27 33.30
32.81 31.85

La Reina SO6 5:25.23Madison Brooks
29.38 31.04 32.45 32.87
33.29 33.30 33.28 33.61
33.51 32.50

Poly/Pasadena FR7 5:25.93Heather Grotzinger
28.62 31.93 32.89 33.02
33.28 33.53 33.54 33.99
33.11 32.02

Viewpoint SR8 5:27.19Kayla Mason
28.88 30.79 32.31 33.32
33.60 33.94 33.72 33.97
33.58 33.08

Maranatha JR9 5:30.89Hannah Rae Finchamp
28.41 31.86 33.26 33.68
34.13 34.38 34.51 34.42
33.74 32.50

B - Final
Laguna Beach SR10 5:27.36MacKenzie Baldridge

29.71 31.76 32.46 32.98
33.71 33.99 33.85 33.96
33.22 31.72

Rio Mesa JR11 5:27.94Taylor Mitsuuchi
30.59 32.46 32.86 33.90
33.24 33.54 32.95 33.24
33.13 32.03

Marlborough JR12 5:29.30Remy Solomon
30.10 32.64 33.39 33.28
34.02 33.16 33.79 33.77
33.52 31.63

Poly/Riverside JR13 5:29.85Shelby Barkley
29.96 32.04 33.31 33.63
33.77 34.09 33.92 33.89
33.62 31.62

Whitney JR14 5:30.13Arim Han
29.15 32.75 33.42 33.75
33.60 34.03 34.20 33.98
33.50 31.75

La Serna FR15 5:30.31Maddie Garcia
29.97 32.53 33.54 33.50
33.67 33.83 33.92 33.68
33.52 32.15

Warren SO16 5:34.53Kim Shepherd
28.94 31.85 32.96 33.27
33.72 34.05 34.52 34.94
35.43 34.85

Rio Mesa FR17 5:37.36Daisy Pitones
29.61 33.23 33.51 33.92
34.50 34.39 34.50 34.12
35.13 34.45

Laguna Beach SO18 5:38.71Kirra Nash
30.63 33.54 33.97 34.42
34.03 34.09 34.84 34.90
34.26 34.03

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 4:21.10 ! Chad Carvin1992

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:13.87 * Jack Conger2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

North SR1 4:33.17Kyle Perez
24.83 27.02 27.61 28.13
27.51 27.86 27.88 27.77
27.91 26.65

Arlington SR2 4:37.05James Reyes
25.64 27.57 28.13 28.40
28.41 28.53 28.27 27.78
27.79 26.53

Rio Mesa SO3 4:51.60Thomas Bunker
25.76 27.94 29.00 29.42
29.51 29.89 30.12 30.46
30.42 29.08

Saddleback Valle SO4 4:54.79Ryan Dale
26.31 28.63 29.45 29.98
30.34 30.32 30.69 30.57
30.20 28.30
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A - Final ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Santa Fe JR5 4:55.15Andrew Brandt

25.78 28.40 29.44 29.90
30.55 29.99 30.67 30.61
30.30 29.51

Whittier SO6 4:55.27Cameron Hernandez
26.23 28.56 29.47 30.08
30.33 30.25 30.41 30.50
30.48 28.96

Milken Community SO7 4:57.59Roy Ziv
26.49 29.18 29.69 29.79
29.74 30.36 30.32 31.00
31.00 30.02

Adolfo Camarillo FR8 4:58.65Brennen Hauser
26.28 28.99 29.59 30.09
30.25 30.38 30.73 30.84
31.05 30.45

Nipomo FR9 5:04.21Austin Simpson
27.18 29.64 30.22 30.45
30.68 30.83 31.24 31.45
31.57 30.95

B - Final
Oaks Christian SR10 5:02.81Joe Nelson

27.00 29.27 29.56 30.81
31.13 31.19 31.41 31.79
31.46 29.19

La Serna JR11 5:03.97Matt Flores
26.82 28.99 30.23 30.87
31.06 31.44 31.57 31.48
31.83 29.68

Viewpoint FR12 5:05.55Nick Mason
27.42 29.79 30.52 30.94
30.93 31.32 30.65 31.31
31.78 30.89

Viewpoint SO13 5:05.84Matt Salomons
27.94 29.97 30.68 30.81
31.31 31.42 31.30 31.11
31.19 30.11

La Serna JR14 5:06.25Max McCollum
27.38 29.59 30.39 31.37
31.57 31.62 31.65 31.67
31.39 29.62

Viewpoint JR15 5:07.56Max Miller
26.67 28.82 29.48 30.80
31.31 31.63 31.71 32.20
32.68 32.26

Sage Hill FR16 5:08.27Chris Wan
27.13 30.01 30.64 31.69
31.89 31.55 32.19 31.78
31.45 29.94

Quartz Hill FR17 5:10.31Michael Knight
27.16 30.13 30.96 31.62
31.84 32.06 32.14 32.38
32.00 30.02

Viewpoint JR18 5:12.65Andrew Furash
28.86 31.08 31.43 31.82
31.85 31.59 32.35 31.89
31.61 30.17

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:38.37 ! Laguna Beach2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:31.18 * The Baylor School (TN)2012

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 1:40.54La Serna
1) Gabby Pierandozzi SR 2) Michaela Torres SO
3) Melissa Lopez SR 4) Alyssa Shew JR

25.90 25.16 25.61 23.87
2 1:41.02Laguna Beach

1) Makenzie Fischer SO 2) Lexi Del Toro SR
3) Sydney Saxe SR 4) Lila Vera JR

26.16 25.07 25.83 23.96
3 1:41.89La Reina

1) Abby Chopp SO 2) Bess Grode SR
3) Melissa Yu SO 4) Madison Brooks SO

25.42 25.73 25.45 25.29
4 1:42.74Woodcrest

1) Jenna Frazer JR 2) Sarah Mossman JR
3) Jacy Green FR 4) Tori Kimsey JR

25.53 26.36 25.74 25.11
5 1:43.46Oaks Christian

1) Flora Tennant SR 2) Rebecca Sadler FR
3) Alexandra Scholefield FR 4) Audrey Gosnell JR

26.10 26.59 26.27 24.50
6 1:44.67Costa Mesa

1) Aubry Hill SR 2) Kaitlyn Hill JR
3) Lauren Smith SO 4) Kellie Thorsness SR

27.02 27.79 25.83 24.03
7 1:45.07Saddleback Valle

1) Casey Cunningham FR 2) Kylie Owen SO
3) Haley Hokanson JR 4) Devan Carpentier SR

26.42 26.37 26.83 25.45
8 1:46.03Mayfield

1) Lily Muir SR 2) Charlotte Watkins FR
3) Lilly Helmuth-Malone SO 4) Catherine Evans SO

26.88 27.21 25.95 25.99
9 1:46.23Marymount

1) Maire Burschinger FR 2) Katie Ortiz JR
3) Tori Lowell JR 4) Sasha Mokhtari SR

26.99 26.98 26.92 25.34
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Results
B - Final ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
B - Final

10 1:44.64Viewpoint
1) Michaela Kuelbs FR 2) Aashna Dev SO
3) Kayla Mason SR 4) Zoe Pierrat SR

26.78 26.38 26.43 25.05
11 1:44.84Immaculate Heart

1) Haley Ditt FR 2) Claire Danna SO
3) Gussie Millar FR 4) Meghan Go FR

27.15 26.38 26.55 24.76
12 1:47.09Whitney

1) Deborah Park SR 2) Leah Huang SR
3) Lilith Huang SR 4) Arim Han JR

27.89 34.11 19.55 25.54
13 1:47.25Oxnard

1) Alejandra Medina SO 2) Audrey Neilan SR
3) Meg Workman SR 4) Jordan Jessup SR

26.95 27.18 26.76 26.36
14 1:47.49Templeton

1) Megan Miller SO 2) Haylee Mariucci SR
3) Marina Wesner JR 4) Ande Miller JR

26.01 27.48 27.30 26.70
15 1:47.74St. Joseph

1) Maile Wilson SR 2) Rinah Anatalio FR
3) Melissa Urueta FR 4) Amanda Loya SR

27.01 27.28 27.46 25.99
16 1:48.22Marlborough

1) Yu-Shien Ni SO 2) Claire Roth JR
3) Remy Solomon JR 4) Christina Deirmenjian JR

26.90 27.41 27.55 26.36
17 1:48.69Patriot

1) Alexa O'Harrow JR 2) Madison Nordquist SO
3) Maria Madrigal SO 4) Alexa Layne SR

27.25 27.85 28.30 25.29
18 1:49.98Carpinteria

1) Allison Wagner SO 2) Brenda Rodriguez FR
3) Maddie Brooks SR 4) Hope Grant SR

28.09 27.95 27.63 26.31

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:24.73 ! Oaks Christian2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 1:28.11North
1) Noah Schlenk JR 2) Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad SO
3) Austin Borja JR 4) Edgar Zetina SR

22.11 21.90 22.13 21.97
2 1:28.28Oaks Christian

1) Harrison Strange SO 2) Nate Zeile SR
3) Maxwell Huseby JR 4) Taylor Noblett JR

22.50 22.45 21.69 21.64

3 1:28.47Woodcrest
1) Nathan Busbee SR 2) Eli Danielsen JR
3) Josh Frazer JR 4) Scott Woodbeck SR

22.54 22.33 21.72 21.88
4 1:29.80Poly/Riverside

1) Garret Shimko JR 2) Wyatt Williams JR
3) Mark Torres SR 4) Ricketts Michael SR

21.94 22.78 22.81 22.27
5 1:30.12Buckley

1) Jess Walia SR 2) Vincent Seildler SO
3) Daniel Primachenko SR 4) Austin Wilson JR

23.53 23.12 21.98 21.49
6 1:31.01Viewpoint

1) John Brody SR 2) Jonathan Rose JR
3) Adam Brainin JR 4) Daniel Shulman JR

22.06 23.18 22.94 22.83
7 1:31.74Saddleback Valle

1) Jason Jewell JR 2) Peter Haverkamp SR
3) Bud Davis SR 4) Ryan Dale SO

22.30 23.29 23.29 22.86
8 1:32.38La Serna

1) George Mooney FR 2) Jason Popoff JR
3) Jacob Lopez JR 4) Mitchel Embrey SR

23.04 24.23 23.53 21.58
--- DQSanta Ynez

1) Antonio Barret JR 2) Sawyer Crosby SR
3) Thomas Huddle JR 4) Eric Illes JR

22.56 23.41 22.51 22.71
B - Final

10 1:32.24Granite Hills
1) Harry Bennett JR 2) Kevin Smallwood SR
3) Christian Ardito JR 4) Ashton Lowery SO

23.83 23.10 23.77 21.54
11 1:32.69Flintridge Prep

1) Ethan Vanderveter JR 2) John Treinan JR
3) Gary Lee SO 4) Carlo Sivilotti JR

23.74 24.49 22.52 21.94
*12 1:33.11Rio Mesa

1) Artyem Shander FR 2) Zander Lyskin SO
3) Jacob Howell JR 4) Tyler Nesbit SO

23.38 23.55 23.11 23.07
*12 1:33.11Patriot

1) Alan Carrillo SR 2) Nestor Baez SR
3) Vicente Lizarraga JR 4) Kristopher King SR

23.62 24.02 23.17 22.30
14 1:33.15Quartz Hill

1) Michael Knight FR 2) Miguel Garcia SO
3) Ryan Penrose SR 4) Nicolas Cornejo SR

23.95 23.44 22.31 23.45
15 1:33.60Calvary Chapel

1) Donny Hadden FR 2) Noah Gibbons JR
3) Daniel Paff SR 4) Austin Killough SO

22.65 24.44 23.66 22.85



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 8:26 PM  5/9/2013  Page 10
2013 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/7/2013 to 5/9/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results
B - Final ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
16 1:34.09Whitney

1) Jeremy Yang FR 2) Ryan Boey SO
3) Ethan Chen SR 4) Brandon Huang SO

24.14 23.84 23.54 22.57
17 1:35.80Villanova Prep

1) Ian Borchard SR 2) Jacob Launius SO
3) Luke Prestridge JR 4) Danny Chen SR

23.46 24.51 24.20 23.63
18 1:35.88Downey

1) Andrew Rezk SR 2) Javier Navarro SR
3) James Morrison SR 4) Peter Roldan SR

24.67 24.52 23.92 22.77

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 53.60 ! Lindsey Engel2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.43 * Olivia Smoliga2012
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Crean Lutheran FR1 54.16Emily Eastin

26.54 27.62
Laguna Beach JR2 58.58Lila Vera

28.40 30.18
La Salle High Sc SR3 59.79Samantha Torrez

29.46 30.33
La Reina SO4 59.98Abby Chopp

29.83 30.15
Maranatha SR5 1:00.52Alyssa Yu

29.91 30.61
Maranatha FR6 1:00.53Summer Otazu Micah

29.43 31.10
La Reina SO7 1:00.97Melissa Yu

29.30 31.67
Windward FR8 1:01.78Janika Ho

29.64 32.14
Rio Mesa SR9 1:02.01Abbey Brooks

29.65 32.36
B - Final

Granite Hills JR10 1:03.29Crystal Ortega
29.99 33.30

Mary Star SO11 1:03.48Jerica Djapri
29.95 33.53

Godinez JR12 1:04.09Colleen Sloan
31.58 32.51

Burroughs/R JR13 1:04.30Kayla Herrera
31.12 33.18

La Serna FR14 1:04.39Isabella Osuna
31.17 33.22

Viewpoint SR15 1:04.54Sydni Hammar
30.81 33.73

Estancia FR16 1:05.65Brandi White
31.67 33.98

Cabrillo/Lompoc JR17 1:06.30Samatha Carroll
32.10 34.20

Viewpoint SO18 1:07.77Emma Antall
32.18 35.59

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 47.55 ! Michael Cavic2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.34 * Ryan Murphy2012
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Laguna Beach FR1 52.79Erik Juliusson

25.63 27.16
Crean Lutheran JR2 53.95Justin Son

25.82 28.13
Adolfo Camarillo SO3 53.98Michael Nunn

26.17 27.81
Antelope Valley JR4 54.91Caulin Silber

26.57 28.34
Costa Mesa JR5 55.57Tyler Connors

26.57 29.00
North SO6 55.83Cristian Moncayo

26.91 28.92
The Webb Schools SO7 56.33Adrian Hui

27.05 29.28
Marshall SO8 56.34David Jimenez

26.92 29.42
Adolfo Camarillo FR9 57.01Brennen Hauser

27.96 29.05
B - Final

Norte Vista FR10 56.62Nicholas Le
27.20 29.42

La Salle High Sc SR11 56.71Brett Mirly
27.51 29.20

Whitney SO12 57.67Brandon Huang
28.32 29.35

Buckley SR13 57.79Jess Walia
28.24 29.55

Downey SO14 58.51Mike Kim
28.76 29.75

Woodcrest JR15 58.58Josh White
28.13 30.45

Maranatha JR16 58.90David Bunn
28.11 30.79

Viewpoint SO17 59.07David Berger-Maneiro
28.77 30.30

Santa Fe JR18 59.09Caleb Monzon
28.46 30.63
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Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:02.59 ! Tracey McFarlane1984

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
La Serna JR1 1:04.64Alyssa Shew

30.78 33.86
La Salle High Sc FR2 1:08.08Jacquline Torrez

32.25 35.83
Granite Hills JR3 1:08.24Robin Smallwood

32.21 36.03
Viewpoint SO4 1:09.05Kristen Such

32.50 36.55
St. Joseph SR5 1:09.19Amanda Loya

33.02 36.17
Oaks Christian FR6 1:09.95Alexandra Scholefield

32.78 37.17
Woodcrest SR7 1:10.41Jolyn Green

32.71 37.70
Whitney JR8 1:11.09Arim Han

33.30 37.79
Laguna Beach FR9 1:11.48Abby Cohn

33.36 38.12
B - Final

Chadwick SR10 1:11.12Jenna Solberg
33.79 37.33

Poly/Riverside FR11 1:11.30Hanna Landry
33.53 37.77

Brentwood FR12 1:11.53Masury Lynch
34.11 37.42

Oaks Christian JR13 1:12.30Lauren Iannetta
33.92 38.38

Calvary Chapel JR14 1:12.64Mariah Ames
34.09 38.55

Laguna Beach JR*15 1:13.77Jenna Knott
34.25 39.52

Marlborough SR*15 1:13.77Eliza Backer-Wacks
34.13 39.64

Immaculate Heart SO17 1:13.87Claire Danna
35.06 38.81

Immaculate Heart JR18 1:14.18Georgia Peppe
35.14 39.04

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 54.42 ! Rickie Gill1982

Nat'l HS Rec: 53.66 * Patrick Fowler1998

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Buckley SR1 58.17Daniel Primachenko
27.18 30.99

Viewpoint SR2 1:00.23Liam Gunn
27.99 32.24

Maranatha SR3 1:00.65Jamison Vaught
27.94 32.71

Laguna Beach FR4 1:00.73Cameron Karkoska
28.66 32.07

Flintridge Prep JR5 1:01.30Marco Flores
28.53 32.77

North SO6 1:01.33Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad
29.16 32.17

Woodcrest SR7 1:03.06Nathan Busbee
28.60 34.46

Villanova Prep SR8 1:04.01Ian Borchard
29.51 34.50

Granite Hills JR9 1:04.22Harry Bennett
29.55 34.67

B - Final
Granite Hills SR10 1:03.39Kevin Smallwood

29.45 33.94
Warren SR11 1:03.74Brandon Yi

30.05 33.69
Santa Fe JR12 1:04.22Caleb Monzon

30.49 33.73
Viewpoint JR13 1:04.30Ashan Marla

30.04 34.26
Laguna Beach SR14 1:04.53Caleb Scott

29.88 34.65
Santa Ynez JR15 1:04.86Thomas Huddle

29.54 35.32
Patriot SR16 1:04.95Nick Bryan

30.01 34.94
Beaumont SO17 1:05.75Nicolai Fairrington

29.75 36.00
Nipomo FR18 1:07.00Austin Simpson

31.67 35.33

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 3:28.71 ! Palm Desert2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:22.42 * Aurora Regis Jesuit (CO)2011

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 3:30.07Crean Lutheran
1) Lindsey Engel JR 2) Lizzie Saylor JR
3) Emily Eastin FR 4) Ella Eastin SO

23.36 49.03 28.92 1:00.27
24.51 51.31 23.63 49.46

2 3:40.88Laguna Beach
1) Makenzie Fischer SO 2) Lexi Del Toro SR
3) Sydney Saxe SR 4) Lila Vera JR

27.05 56.28 26.21 55.48
26.77 56.16 25.03 52.96
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Results
A - Final ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
3 3:42.90La Reina

1) Madison Brooks SO 2) Bess Grode SR
3) Melissa Yu SO 4) Abby Chopp SO

26.65 55.26 27.00 56.22
26.64 56.16 26.38 55.26

4 3:44.27Maranatha
1) Zahra Jabalameli SR 2) Summer Otazu Micah FR
3) Hannah Rae Finchamp JR 4) Alyssa Yu SR

26.86 56.81 27.07 56.12
27.02 56.75 25.95 54.59

5 3:44.68Poly/Riverside
1) Hanna Landry FR 2) Keana Edlridge JR
3) Erin Kothlow SO 4) Lindsey Clary SR

26.90 57.05 26.81 56.59
27.21 56.74 25.97 54.30

6 3:46.01Rio Mesa
1) Anabel Barela SO 2) Crista Walters SO
3) Jessica Radwan FR 4) Amanda Ozawa JR

25.47 53.67 27.12 57.84
27.07 57.30 26.93 57.20

7 3:46.73Granite Hills
1) Crystal Ortega JR 2) Kelsey Caldwell JR
3) Victoria Benitez FR 4) Robin Smallwood JR

26.90 57.01 27.04 56.80
27.34 57.43 26.23 55.49

8 3:48.66Viewpoint
1) Allison Hoops SO 2) Aashna Dev SO
3) Kayla Mason SR 4) Zoe Pierrat SR

26.72 56.89 27.32 57.93
27.51 57.85 26.28 55.99

9 3:49.95Marlborough
1) Emily Lambert SO 2) Jaylen Adams JR
3) Zoah Broaddus FR 4) Christina Deirmenjian JR

26.84 55.64 27.74 59.22
27.27 57.98 26.81 57.11

B - Final
10 3:48.77Poly/Pasadena

1) Caroline Harvey JR 2) Catherine Finney SR
3) Justine Cheng SR 4) Heather Grotzinger FR

27.18 57.64 28.31 1:00.52
26.48 55.92 25.67 54.69

11 3:50.00Warren
1) Valerie Orozco SO 2) Kayla Casas JR
3) Kim Shepherd SO 4) Destiny Hernandez JR

27.92 57.53 26.89 56.58
28.19 58.92 26.85 56.97

12 3:50.15La Salle High Sc
1) Jacquline Torrez FR 2) Maddi Lanyi SO
3) Marisol Dakan JR 4) Samantha Torrez SR

27.16 56.67 28.43 59.39
28.30 59.98 25.71 54.11

13 3:50.45Immaculate Heart
1) Gigi Teverbaugh FR 2) Maeve Mayfield SR
3) Gussie Gribetz SR 4) Meghan Go FR

27.66 58.14 28.14 1:00.24
27.86 58.84 25.34 53.23

14 3:52.61Mayfield
1) Laura Reilly SR 2) Lilly Helmuth-Malone SO
3) Catherine Evans SO 4) Lily Muir SR

27.84 58.18 28.51 58.62
27.32 57.60 27.53 58.21

15 3:54.21Costa Mesa
1) Aubry Hill SR 2) Kaitlyn Hill JR
3) Lauren Smith SO 4) Kellie Thorsness SR

28.51 1:00.95 29.18 1:02.16
27.10 56.99 26.04 54.11

16 3:54.63Marymount
1) Maire Burschinger FR 2) Katie Ortiz JR
3) Tori Lowell JR 4) Sasha Mokhtari SR

28.14 59.79 28.51 58.76
28.40 1:00.48 26.47 55.60

17 3:55.07Saddleback Valle
1) Devan Carpentier SR 2) Kylie Owen SO
3) Jamie O'Brien SO 4) Casey Cunningham FR

27.04 56.47 28.11 59.06
29.91 1:03.64 26.72 55.90

18 3:55.71La Serna
1) Maddie Garcia FR 2) Ericka Valdez SO
3) Jenel Rivera SR 4) Michaela Torres SO

28.71 59.53 28.48 1:02.75
25.50 55.85 27.40 57.58

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 3:07.62 ! Oaks Christian2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 2:54.43 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 3:12.94North
1) Noah Schlenk JR 2) Cristian Moncayo SO
3) Austin Borja JR 4) Kyle Perez SR

23.12 47.46 22.94 48.04
23.09 49.75 23.20 47.69

2 3:13.76Laguna Beach
1) Cameron Karkoska FR 2) Max Morgan FR
3) Cade Baldridge SO 4) Erik Juliusson FR

23.64 48.41 23.65 50.02
22.70 49.09 22.29 46.24
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Results
A - Final ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
3 3:15.67Oaks Christian

1) Harrison Strange SO 2) Nate Zeile SR
3) Taylor Noblett JR 4) Maxwell Huseby JR

22.91 49.05 23.05 49.11
23.16 49.38 22.74 48.13

4 3:15.69Adolfo Camarillo
1) Michael Nunn SO 2) Brennen Hauser FR
3) Kyle Merker FR 4) Jack Richey-Luna SR

23.13 48.23 23.81 50.36
23.66 50.15 21.88 46.95

5 3:17.91Viewpoint
1) Jonathan Rose JR 2) David Berger-Maneiro SO
3) Daniel Shulman JR 4) John Brody SR

24.21 50.80 24.14 50.54
24.10 49.92 22.08 46.65

6 3:18.82Flintridge Prep
1) Carlo Sivilotti JR 2) Bruce Park SR
3) Kevin Park SO 4) Marco Flores JR

23.31 49.77 23.17 49.03
23.77 51.14 23.25 48.88

7 3:19.37Woodcrest
1) Josh Frazer JR 2) Josh White JR
3) Eli Danielsen JR 4) Scott Woodbeck SR

23.23 49.60 23.72 50.26
23.35 50.25 23.26 49.26

8 3:24.23Saddleback Valle
1) Ryan Dale SO 2) Peter Haverkamp SR
3) Joe Osgood SR 4) Jason Jewell JR

24.02 50.89 24.51 51.79
24.49 52.84 22.82 48.71

9 3:24.39Patriot
1) Alan Carrillo SR 2) Nick Bryan SR
3) Vicente Lizarraga JR 4) Kristopher King SR

24.21 50.82 24.66 52.32
24.43 51.78 23.57 49.47

B - Final
10 3:20.46Poly/Riverside

1) Garret Shimko JR 2) Wyatt Williams JR
3) Mark Torres SR 4) Ricketts Michael SR

22.71 47.32 24.43 52.02
23.62 50.13 23.79 50.99

11 3:23.30Rio Mesa
1) Thomas Bunker SO 2) Ty Herbruck JR
3) Artyem Shander FR 4) Austin Hammond JR

24.60 51.52 24.12 51.12
24.11 50.45 24.12 50.21

12 3:24.38Whittier
1) Cameron Hernandez SO 2) Israel Ramirez SR
3) Isiah Gaytan JR 4) Elias Yepez SO

25.02 52.08 23.79 50.33
25.12 52.13 23.51 49.84

13 3:24.60Quartz Hill
1) Michael Knight FR 2) Miguel Garcia SO
3) Ryan Penrose SR 4) Nicolas Cornejo SR

25.01 52.52 24.48 51.42
23.54 50.04 23.31 50.62

14 3:24.80Santa Ynez
1) Antonio Barret JR 2) Sawyer Crosby SR
3) Thomas Huddle JR 4) Eric Illes JR

23.60 50.12 24.61 52.14
24.71 52.32 23.79 50.22

15 3:25.75West Valley High
1) Makar Kazmin SR 2) Cody Taylor SO
3) Luis Reyes SO 4) Michael Martin SO

23.79 50.16 24.29 51.05
24.93 52.74 24.24 51.80

16 3:26.43Costa Mesa
1) Justin Velasquez SR 2) Quinn Smith SO
3) Tyler Connors JR 4) Mason Cooper JR

25.25 53.21 54.36
24.01 50.75 22.90 48.11

17 3:26.64Santa Fe
1) Seth Villeda SO 2) Caleb Monzon JR
3) Alexis Perez JR 4) Andrew Brandt JR

24.39 51.38 25.61 54.01
24.39 51.63 23.85 49.62

--- DQThe Webb Schools
1) Wilson Parnell SR 2) Richard Parnell FR
3) Adrian Hui SO 4) Alec Hou SR

25.74 53.42 23.82 50.78
22.97 48.33 24.03 51.21
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Team Rankings - Through Event 24

Girls - Team Scores
Place School Points

1 Crean Lutheran 250Crean Lutheran
2 Laguna Beach 191.50Laguna Beach
3 La Reina 162La Reina
4 Viewpoint 160Viewpoint
5 La Serna 147La Serna
6 Woodcrest Christian 132Woodcrest Christian
7 Poly/Riverside 130Poly/Riverside
8 Marlborough 129Marlborough
9 La Salle High School 127La Salle High School

10 Rio Mesa 121Rio Mesa
11 Maranatha Swim Team 119Maranatha Swim Team
12 Granite Hills Apple Valley 112.50Granite Hills Apple Valley
13 Oaks Christian 111Oaks Christian
14 Immaculate Heart 106Immaculate Heart
15 Poly/Pasadena 91Poly/Pasadena
16 Costa Mesa 86Costa Mesa
17 Flintridge Prep 67Flintridge Prep
17 Saddleback Valley Christian 67Saddleback Valley Christian
19 Mayfield 53Mayfield
20 Warren 42Warren
21 Marymount 40Marymount
22 Downey 39Downey
23 St. Joseph/L 37St. Joseph/L
23 Calvary Chapel/Downey 37Calvary Chapel/Downey
25 Whitney 32Whitney
26 Quartz Hill 31Quartz Hill
27 Heritage Christian 20Heritage Christian
28 North, J.W. 17North, J.W.
28 Patriot 17Patriot
28 Valley Christian/Cerritos 17Valley Christian/Cerritos
31 Milken Community 16Milken Community
32 Burroughs/Ridgecrest 14Burroughs/Ridgecrest
33 Westridge 13Westridge
33 Windward 13Windward
35 Oxnard 12Oxnard
36 Templeton 10Templeton
36 Chadwick 10Chadwick
38 Mary Star of the Sea 8Mary Star of the Sea
38 St. Anthony 8St. Anthony
40 Brentwood 7Brentwood
40 St. Margaret's 7St. Margaret's
40 Godinez, Hector 7Godinez, Hector
43 Adolfo Camarillo 5Adolfo Camarillo
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Team Rankings - Through Event 24

Girls - Team Scores
Place School Points

43 Calvary Chapel/Santa Ana 5Calvary Chapel/Santa Ana
45 Santa Ynez 4Santa Ynez
45 Beaumont 4Beaumont
47 Estancia 3Estancia
47 Morro Bay 3Morro Bay
47 Notre Dame Academy 3Notre Dame Academy
50 Arlington 2Arlington
50 Carpinteria 2Carpinteria
50 Cabrillo/Lompoc 2Cabrillo/Lompoc

2,849.00Total
Boys - Team Scores

Place School Points

1 North, J.W. 272North, J.W.
2 Viewpoint 207Viewpoint
3 Laguna Beach 164Laguna Beach
4 Buckley 161Buckley
5 Woodcrest Christian 159Woodcrest Christian
6 Adolfo Camarillo 154Adolfo Camarillo
7 Flintridge Prep 143Flintridge Prep
8 Maranatha Swim Team 114Maranatha Swim Team
9 Oaks Christian 110Oaks Christian

10 Saddleback Valley Christian 107Saddleback Valley Christian
11 Granite Hills Apple Valley 99Granite Hills Apple Valley
12 Poly/Riverside 90Poly/Riverside
13 La Serna 80La Serna
14 Rio Mesa 79Rio Mesa
15 Costa Mesa 67Costa Mesa
16 La Salle High School 64La Salle High School
17 Patriot 61Patriot
18 Santa Fe 57Santa Fe
19 The Webb Schools 56The Webb Schools
20 Nipomo 52Nipomo
21 Santa Ynez 39Santa Ynez
22 Arlington 38Arlington
23 Villanova Prep 35Villanova Prep
24 Windward 33Windward
25 Mary Star of the Sea 32Mary Star of the Sea
26 Crean Lutheran 31Crean Lutheran
27 Whittier 29Whittier
28 Quartz Hill 28Quartz Hill
29 Antelope Valley 25Antelope Valley
29 Whitney 25Whitney
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Boys - Team Scores
Place School Points

29 Sage Hill 25Sage Hill
32 West Valley High School 24West Valley High School
33 Calvary Chapel/Santa Ana 23Calvary Chapel/Santa Ana
34 Brentwood 16.50Brentwood
35 Beaumont 16Beaumont
35 Morro Bay 16Morro Bay
37 Milken Community 14Milken Community
38 Marshall 13Marshall
39 Norte Vista 10Norte Vista
40 Cate 9Cate
41 Warren 8Warren
42 Downey 7Downey
43 Lompoc 6.50Lompoc
44 Carpinteria 5Carpinteria
45 Pacifica/Oxnard 2Pacifica/Oxnard
45 Jurupa Valley 2Jurupa Valley

2,808.00Total


